Semi-Shielded Power Inductor – SPSQ3012BM Series        P0
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                         28/01/2026
1. Part No. Expression
S P S Q 3 0 1 2 B M R 2 2 M
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
(a) Series Code  (d) Inductance Code

Document of Superworld                                         28/01/2026
6. Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
(μH) @0A
±20%
Test
Frequency
Irms
(A)
Isat
(A)
DCR
(mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
SPSQ3012BMR22M 0.22 1.0V/100KHz 6.20 5.70 8.00 7.00 15 19
SPSQ3012BMR47M 0.47 1.0V/100KHz 5.20 4.80 4.80 4.40 24 29
SPSQ3012BMR68M 0.68 1.0V/100KHz 4.80 4.50 4.30 4.00 31 37
SPSQ3012BM1R0M 1.00 1.0V/100KHz 4.20 3.80 3.60 3.30 40 48
SPSQ3012BM1R2M 1.20 1.0V/100KHz 4.00 3.50 3.30 3.00 47 56
SPSQ3012BM1R5M 1.50 1.0V/100KHz 3.60 3.30 3.00 2.60 52 62
SPSQ3012BM2R2M 2.20 1.0V/100KHz 2.90 2.50 2.40 2.10 75 90
SPSQ3012BM2R7M 2.70 1.0V/100KHz 2.60 2.30 2.10 1.90 95 114
SPSQ3012BM3R3M 3.30 1.0V/100KHz 2.40 2.10 1.80 1.60 108 130
SPSQ3012BM4R7M 4.70 1.0V/100KHz 2.10 1.70 1.50 1.30 140 168
SPSQ3012BM5R6M 5.60 1.0V/100KHz 1.90 1.60 1.40 1.20 200 240
SPSQ3012BM6R8M 6.80 1.0V/100KHz 1.70 1.40 1.30 1.10 210 252
SPSQ3012BM100M 10.0 1.0V/100KHz 1.50 1.20 1.10 0.90 288 345
SPSQ3012BM150M 15.0 1.0V/100KHz 1.20 1.00 0.80 0.70 400 480
SPSQ3012BM220M 22.0 1.0V/100KHz 0.90 0.80 0.70 0.63 700 840
SPSQ3012BM330M 33.0 1.0V/100KHz 0.80 0.70 0.61 0.56 1100 1320
SPSQ3012BM470M 47.0 1.0V/100KHz 0.65 0.60 0.52 0.47 1500 1800
Semi-Shielded Power Inductor – SPSQ3012BM Series        P4
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                         28/01/2026